





### IN LOVING MEMORY OF

# Randolph "Randy" Eugene Erickson

### **Visitation**

Saturday, June 3, 2023 - 1:00-2:00 p.m. Larson Funeral Home Pelican Rapids, Minnesota

## **Memorial Service**

Saturday, June 3, 2023-2:00 p.m. Larson Funeral Home Pelican Rapids, Minnesota

## Clergy

Allen Westby, S.A.M.

## Remembrances

Wayne Runningen

## **Honorary Urn Bearers**

Earl Mickelson, Amos Erickson Earnie Erickson, Dave Huseby

## **Military Honors**

American Legion Post #17 Pelican Rapids V.F.W. Post #5252

## **Interment**

Pelican Valley Cemetery Pelican Rapids, Minnesota

Randy's family gratefully acknowledges your attendance and many kind expressions of sympathy during their time of loss and invite you to join them for lunch and fellowship following the service.

As we gather here today, to pay tribute to a loved one and friend let us remember and hold in memory, and cherish those moments that each of us shared in some way with our departed one.

